TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KUSHA, INC.		12/16/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	15925 Carmenita Road		
City:	Cerritos		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90703		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1764711	AFTAB	
Registration Number:	2117733	KUSHA	
Registration Number:	1493357	PARI BRAND	
Registration Number:	1982351	ROYAL	
Registration Number:	1718491	SHAHRZAD	
Registration Number:	2342491	TOP TEA	
Registration Number:	2610690	GRAPEOLA	
Registration Number:	2119452	KUSHA BASMATI RICE	
Registration Number:	1793788	NASIM BASMATI RICE N	
Registration Number:	2057001	PARI BASMATI RICE	
Registration Number:	1694676	PARI	
Registration Number:	1683914	ROYAL RICE	
Registration Number:	2066393	ROYAL	
Registration Number:	2176252	ROYAL	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0490

900122790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (562)229-1221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5624830422

Email: jason.murai@chugh.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Murai

Address Line 1: 15925 Carmenita Road

Address Line 4: Cerritos, CALIFORNIA 90703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Murai	
Signature:	/jason murai/	
Date:	12/16/2008	

Total Attachments: 3

source=LTONA Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=LTONA Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=LTONA Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between KUSHA INC., a California corporation whose principal place of business is at 2332 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 (the "Assignor") and LT Overseas North America, Inc., a California corporation whose principal place of business is at 15925 Carmenita Road, Cerritos, CA 90703 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

FOR KUSHA INC.

(V.K. ARORA) DIRECTOR

FOR L T OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA INC.

ABHINAV ARORA)

DIRECTOR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

FOR KUSHA INC.

(V.K. ARORA) DIRECTOR

ASSIGNEE

FOR L T OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA INC

(ABHINAV ARORA) DIRECTOR

Exhibit 1

Trademarks

[List of Trademarks, including registration numbers and other identifiers, conveyed under this Assignment

S. No.	S. No. Trademarks		Registration Date	
1.	AFTAB	1,764,711	04/13/93	
2.	KUSHA	2,177,733	12/02/97	
3.	PARI	1,493,357	06/21/88	
4.	ROYAL	1,982,351	06/25/96	
5.	SHAHRZAD	1,718,491	09/22/92	
6.	TOPTEA	2,342,491	04/18/00	
7.	GRAPEOLA	2,610,690	08/20/02	
8.	KUSHA	2,119,452	12/09/97	
9.	NASIM	1,793,788	09/21/93	
10.	PARI	2,057,001	04/29/97	
11.	PARI	1,694,676	06/16/92	
12.	ROYAL	1,683,914	04/21/92	
13.	ROYAL	2,066,393	06/03/97	
14.	ROYAL	2,176,252	07/28/98	

FOR KUSHA INC.

FOR L T OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA INC.

(V.K. ARORA) DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 12/16/2008

ABHINAV ARORA) DIRECTOR